
2025 Tufts University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-15   Conf: 15-3   Home: 14-1   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 5-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (290), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cullen (1), Tonies (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Slayton (4), Totals (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-94), Slayton (38-42), DiCocco
(17-19), O'Connor (17-18), Chilek (6-9), Oliva (3-5), Medeiros (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Perucci, Kaitlyn .381 44-44 155 35 59 13 2 4 27 88 .568 6 0 7 0 .404 0 0 6-8 332 7 7 .980
10 Jimenez, Bela .331 43-43 148 30 49 4 1 1 22 58 .392 12 2 6 0 .384 2 1 4-4 80 90 6 .966
8 Leimbach, Haley .323 44-44 133 31 43 6 1 1 18 54 .406 12 2 13 1 .388 0 1 3-3 64 89 12 .927
22 Slayton, Keriann .314 44-44 140 15 44 11 1 1 25 60 .429 7 2 7 0 .353 1 0 0-0 208 20 3 .987
23 Oliva, Heaven .313 44-44 134 15 42 9 1 9 38 80 .597 17 1 7 1 .387 3 0 0-0 53 90 6 .960
19 Horita, Lauryn .293 42-41 123 27 36 12 2 6 24 70 .569 11 7 22 0 .383 0 2 1-1 22 3 0 1.000
27 Kawabe, Cat .261 41-35 111 15 29 4 0 1 14 36 .324 2 0 7 0 .274 0 3 2-2 36 16 4 .929
6 Neumann, Lindsay .242 38-35 95 15 23 5 0 2 15 34 .358 7 2 21 0 .302 2 1 3-4 32 2 0 1.000
7 Chau, Abby 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Sewell, Madi .385 22-21 52 13 20 5 0 0 8 25 .481 9 3 3 0 .500 0 3 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
11 O'Connor, Fallon .250 34-19 36 5 9 2 0 1 6 14 .389 2 2 10 0 .325 0 0 0-0 0 25 2 .926
1 Cullen, Sarah .184 35-16 38 11 7 1 0 0 3 8 .211 2 1 10 0 .244 0 0 3-3 7 1 1 .889
15 Tonies, Emma .154 20-11 26 5 4 0 0 1 3 7 .269 3 0 10 1 .241 0 2 0-0 7 0 1 .875
14 Wingate, Emma .125 17-8 24 4 3 1 0 0 3 4 .167 2 1 7 0 .222 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
24 Perri, Amelia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Sturgill, Kenzie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 44-44 1218 221 369 73 8 27 207 539 .443 92 23 130 3 .361 8 13 23-26 859 435 47 .965
Opponents .278 44-44 1174 155 326 57 6 9 135 422 .359 57 2 204 4 .311 3 24 41-47 838 317 67 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 DiCocco, Sophia 2.50 17-7 29 24 15 6-0 2 145.1 161 75 52 20 89 26 3 3 .273 6 0 0 2 11
18 Chilek, Lacy 2.69 7-1 22 10 0 0-0 1 78.0 80 35 30 27 65 16 3 4 .260 5 2 0 1 6
11 O'Connor, Fallon 4.25 5-6 23 9 2 0-0 6 59.1 80 42 36 8 48 14 0 2 .308 5 0 0 0 6
2 Medeiros, Malin 5.73 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 .313 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.96 29-15 76 44 17 6 9 286.1 326 155 121 57 204 57 6 9 .278 16 2 0 3 24
Opponents 4.34 15-29 81 44 13 1 6 279.1 369 220 173 92 130 73 8 27 .303 14 23 0 8 13



2025 Tufts University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Neumann, Lindsay 34 32 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Horita, Lauryn 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Chilek, Lacy 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
12 Sewell, Madi 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Medeiros, Malin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Slayton, Keriann 231 208 20 3 .987 1 38 4 .905 4 0
17 Perucci, Kaitlyn 346 332 7 7 .980 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jimenez, Bela 176 80 90 6 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Oliva, Heaven 149 53 90 6 .960 2 3 2 .600 0 0
13 DiCocco, Sophia 90 8 78 4 .956 0 17 2 .895 0 0
27 Kawabe, Cat 56 36 16 4 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Leimbach, Haley 165 64 89 12 .927 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 O'Connor, Fallon 27 0 25 2 .926 0 17 1 .944 0 0
1 Cullen, Sarah 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tonies, Emma 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wingate, Emma 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Perri, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sturgill, Kenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chau, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1341 859 435 47 .965 24 82 12 .872 4 0
Opponents 1222 838 317 67 .945 16 46 6 .885 9 0


